Sixth AMENDMENT TO PUBLIC CONTRACT FOR SERVICES

THIS Sixth AMENDMENT TO THE PUBLIC CONTRACT FOR SERVICES
(the Sixth Amendment”) is made and entered into this day 1 of January 2024, by
and between the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF THE
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF COLORADO (the “County”), and WEX Health, Inc.
dba WEX, (formally Discovery Benefits LLC), a Delaware corporation with its principal
place of business of, Simsbury CT, authorized to do business in Colorado (the “Consultant”).

WHEREAS, the County and the Consultant entered into a certain Public Contract for
Services Agreement effective January 1, 2018; and

WHEREAS, the County and the Consultant originally agreed to a Maximum Contract
Expenditure for services in the amount of THIRTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($35,000.00)
for fiscal year 2018; and

WHEREAS, the County and the Consultant amended the Contract on January 1,
2019 (“First Amendment”) increasing the Maximum Expenditure in the amount of
THIRTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($35,000.00) and extending the Term; and

WHEREAS, the County and the Consultant amended the Contract on January 1, 2020
(“Second Amendment”) increasing the Maximum Expenditure in the amount of THIRTY-
FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($35,000.00) and extending the Term; and

WHEREAS, the County and the Consultant amended the Maximum Contract Expenditure
on January 10, 2021, (“Third Amendment”) by an additional THIRTY-FIVE THOUSAND
DOLLARS ($35,000.00) for fiscal year 2021, and by extending the Term to December 31, 2021;
and

WHEREAS, the County and the Consultant amended the Maximum Contract on January
I, 2022, (“Fourth Amendment”) Expenditure by an additional THIRTY-FIVE THOUSAND
DOLLARS ($35,000.00) for fiscal year 2022 and by extending the Term to December 31, 2022.

WHEREAS, the County and the Consultant amended the Maximum Contract Expenditure
on January 1, 2023, by an additional THIRTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($35,000.00) for
fiscal year 2023 and by extending the Term to December 31, 2023; and

WHEREAS, the County and the Consultant hereby desire to further amend the Maximum
Contract Expenditure by an additional TWENTY-EIGHT THOUSAND DOLLARS
($28,000.00) for fiscal year 2024 and by extending the Term to December 31, 2024; and

WHEREAS, The County has budgeted and appropriated the necessary funds to satisfy the
financial obligations set forth in the Contract.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and Consultant have executed this Amendment as of the
date first above written.

WEX Health Inc.
llm,Ax? Docdun
BY:
SVP - National sales
TITLE:
DATE: February 7, 2024

Signature of Notary Public Required:
STATE OF NOR TN DYy T,

county or (* p<s

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this Iﬂ" day of February 2024, by,

Witness my hand and official seal O&Wﬁ/\_/

Notary Public

My commission expires:

SAMANTHA BROWN
Notary Public
State of North Dakota
My Commission Expires Dec. 22, 2027




